

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR
CUM JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT UNDER POCSO ACT,
RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR

POCSO- 65 of 2025
CNR No- WBUD01-002138-2025
J.O CODE WB00993

Present:Smt. Surajit Mandal,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
FTC-1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
in charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
cum
Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Order No. 01
Dt. 23.06.2025

Received part record containing Order Sheets, Formal FIR , Written Complaint ,accused Challan , Forwarding report , Memo of arrest , emergency medical slip and other connected papers in connection with **Itahar P.S. Case No.436/2025 Dated 22.06.2025 Under Sec-351(2) of BNS r/w sec-06 of POCSO Act** from the Court of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Registered **Itahar P.S. Case No.436/2025 Dated 22.06.2025 Under Sec-351(2) of BNS r/w sec-06 of POCSO Act** as a POCSO case.

The accused namely **Dharmendra Sarkar** S/O-Bidyanathy Sarkar is produced before this Court through V.C. and remanded back to the J.C. till next date fixed.
Fix **07.07.2025** for production and I.O.'s report in final form.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur (i/c)

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur (i/c)