

POCSO Case No.65 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-002138-2025
J.O Code No. WB00699

03/07.07.2025

Today the case is fixed for production and IO's Report in final form.

Accused Dharmendra Sarkar is produced from J/C through VC.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person. Subsequently, it is not pressed by the Ld. Lawyer for defence.

Hence, accused be remanded to JC till 21.07.2025.

To date (**21.07.2025**) for production and IO's Report in final form.

CD be returned and call for it again on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected
by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur