

POCSO-65/2025
CNR No. WBUD01-0021380-2025
J.O. Code- WB00993

Order No. 11
Dt. 03.11.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O.'s report.

Accd. Baidyanath Sarkar, Mukti Sarkar are present by filing hazira and Dharmendra Sarkar is present by filing a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- **09.03.2026** for appearance, supply of copy and filing appointment letter.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur